CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY (733,828) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,394,243) 353,371
   TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENT (44,457,692) COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV (102,988) (26,102)
   LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES (8,920) GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (35,200) 8,921
   INTERCOMPANY RECEIVABLES (2,673,800) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 6,801,613 6,801,613
   INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (24,688)
   NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE (234,946)
   MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY (208,328,563)
   FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS (1,698,991)
   UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT (38,963)
   LEASES (62,115,989)
   FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 66,970,618
   FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (3,666,968)
   FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 1,118,617
   FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (1,432,832)
   FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 1,432,832

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
JXl\ 2020

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
JXl\ 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,747,797,666 1,708,754,369 (628,141,034) (201,527,734) 879,085,601 31.37 3.59 1.12 3.59 1.12 3.59 1.12
SHORT TERM DEBT 280,550,000 271,678,111 (113,222,634) 0 158,455,477 5.65 0.84 0.05 0.84 0.05 0.84 0.05
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,781,274 33,999,885 (14,169,550) 0 19,830,335 0.71 2.29 0.02 2.29 0.02 2.29 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 2,090,884,258 2,043,750,683 (851,738,974) 0 1,192,011,709 42.54 9.25 3.93 10.25 4.36 11.25 4.79
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 630,911,242 614,682,283 (256,170,609) 0 358,511,674 12.79
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 333,783,099 325,197,181 (135,526,860) 0 189,670,321 6.77
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 8,308,016 8,094,308 (3,373,326) 0 4,720,982 0.17 6.85 0.01 7.42 0.01 8.00 0.01

TOTAL 5,127,015,555 5,006,156,820 (2,002,342,987) (201,527,734) 2,802,286,099 100.00 % 5.13 % 5.56 % 5.99 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

 SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,718,160,494 1,679,442,693 (669,938,914) (175,365,197) 834,138,582 28.33 2.86 0.81 2.86 0.81 2.86 0.81
SHORT TERM DEBT 340,000,000 329,115,374 (146,592,976) 0 182,522,398 6.20 0.17 0.01 0.17 0.01 0.17 0.01
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,389,383 36,264,709 (16,152,851) 0 20,111,858 0.68 2.31 0.02 2.31 0.02 2.31 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 2,542,927,729 2,471,521,255 (1,100,853,028) 0 1,370,668,227 46.55 9.25 4.31 10.25 4.77 11.25 5.24
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 639,553,854 622,188,523 (277,132,199) 0 345,056,324 11.72
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 330,697,916 321,718,722 (143,298,395) 0 178,420,327 6.06
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 25,272,036 24,585,843 (10,950,907) 0 13,634,936 0.46 6.83 0.03 7.46 0.03 8.08 0.04

TOTAL 5,633,001,413 5,484,837,119 (2,364,919,270) (175,365,197) 2,944,552,652 100.00 % 5.17 % 5.64 % 6.11 %

SchedXle 5

 A.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWh AFUDC   E.   Long TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal
   InYeVWoU CaSiWal

   EaUningV BefoUe InWeUeVW 253,778,694   (See calcXlaWion in iWem F. beloZ)
   AFUDC - DebW 7,135,126
   Income Ta[eV 52,208,022

  F.   ShoUW TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal InYeVWoU CaSiWal
   ToWal 313,121,843   Reconciled AYeUage ReWail AmoXnWV
   InWeUeVW ChaUgeV (BefoUe 59,358,344
   DedXcWing AFUDC - DebW)
   T.I.E. WiWh AFUDC 5.28 [   Long TeUm DebW 879,085,601

   ShoUW TeUm DebW 158,455,477
 B.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWhoXW AFUDC   PUefeUence SWock 0